- 1 SJR8
- 2 126309-2
- 3 By Senator Keahey
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-MAR-11

1	SJR8
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR8,
5	COMMENDING THE THOMASVILLE HIGH SCHOOL TIGERS ON
6	WINNING THE 2010 CLASS 4A STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
7	
8	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
9	extended to the Thomasville High School Tigers on the
10	outstanding achievement of winning the 2010 Alabama High
11	School Athletic Association Class 4A Football Championship;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, the motivated Tigers capped a perfect
14	season by defeating Deshler High School 59-34 at Jordan-Hare
15	Stadium to win Thomasville High School's first state football
16	championship since 1988; the 59-point total set a single-game
17	record in the Super 6 competition; and
18	WHEREAS, in addition, Thomasville's Tigers set team
19	records by scoring 667 points and winning 15 games during the
20	season; and
21	WHEREAS, expert training and inspirational
22	leadership were provided by Coach Jack Hankins, Jr.; and
23	WHEREAS, the team members, Coach Hankins, and all
24	the dedicated individuals whose efforts contributed to the

1	exceptionally successful season are deserving of special
2	recognition; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That with great pride and
5	appreciation, we take pleasure in commending the Thomasville
6	High School Tigers on winning the 2010 Alabama High School
7	Athletic Association Class 4A State Championship, and by copy
8	of this resolution for appropriate display, we extend
9	heartiest congratulations and best wishes for future success.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR8 Senate 01-MAR-11 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 08-MAR-11
13	
20 21	By: Senator Keahey